## Licensing of activities involving animals fees and charges from 1 April 2022



Fees and charges apply to application and renewal.

Application fee must be paid on application and the grant fee for the maintenance, inspection, rating of the licence is to be paid on grant of the licence.

Licence activity type(s)	Application fee	Grant fee	Additional costs to applicant	Total fee
Animal boarding (cattery, kennel, home boarding), Day care	£200.26	£117	Not applicable, unless deemed necessary	£317.26
Sale of pet animals	£218.46	£143	Not applicable, unless deemed necessary	£361.46
Keeping animals for exhibition	£182.05	£117	Not applicable, unless deemed necessary	£299.05
Breeding, and Hiring of horses	£218.46	£143	Additional vet inspections fees will be charged to applicant	£361.46
Small business animal boarding rate (3 animals or less)	£121.17	£117	Not applicable, unless deemed necessary	£238.17
Combination of activities	Equal to the highest activity fee	+ 50% of each additional activity fee	Vets fees where required (as above)	Calculated accordingly
Variation to licence or re-evaluation of rating for Animal boarding, Pet shop and Keeping animals for exhibition	£45.50	Not applicable	£39 for verification inspection	£84.50
Variation to licence or re-evaluation of rating. Breeding and Riding Activities	£45.50	Not applicable	Vets Inspection Fees recharged to applicant	£45.50 (plus Vets fees)
Variation to reduce the licensable activities or numbers of animals	£45.50	Not applicable	Not applicable	£45.50
Transfer due to death of licensee	£45.50	Not applicable	Not applicable	£45.50
Copy of Licence	Not applicable	Not applicable	£10.50	£10.50